## CITY OF TAWAS CITY VETERANS PARK RESERVATION FORM

WWW.TAWASCITY.ORG

Contact Person:	
City, State, Zip:	
	Email Address:
Purpose of Rental:	
[ ] Veterans Park: 608 West I	Lake Street
Time Requested for Event:	to
Will the park be needed in advance of the	e event for setup or preparation? Yes [] No []
Time Requested for Event Setup or Prepa	aration:

Public restrooms are not available at Veterans Park. City Hall is located across the street and the restrooms will be available if City Hall is open.

I have read and agree to abide by the rules governing the use of the Tawas City facilities with the understanding that failure to abide by these rules could result in the eviction of my group from the City's facilities.

Renter's Signature

Date

[] Approved [] Disapproved

Authorizing Signature

Please submit this form to Tawas City Hall, 550 West Lake Street, PO Box 568, Tawas City, MI 48764. A copy of this reservation form will be returned to you after it is approved or disapproved.

## CITY OF TAWAS CITY

## RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR RENTALS OF VETERANS PARKS AND RECREATION FACILITIES

- 1. All park rentals are subject to availability.
- 2. Reservations for all the City facilities will be taken on a first come, first served basis.
- 3. A reservation form must be obtained from Tawas City Hall. When the reservation form has been completed, return it to Tawas City Hall . Your reservation will be approved or disapproved at that time.
- 4. The Tawas City staff reserves the right to refuse rental requests deemed inappropriate or not in character with the family orientation of the City's facilities.
- 5. City facilities may not be reserved for concerts, fundraisers, or any profit-making or commercial activities unless a Special Event Application is completed and approved.
- 6. The City's parks are all public and the City is not responsible for intruders.
- 7. Parking spaces may not be reserved.
- 8. Due to irrigation lines running through the parks, tents that are staked in the ground are not permitted.
- 9. Possessing or consuming alcoholic beverages within any public parking lot, City park, or playground within the City are a violation of City Ordinances.
- 10. You may decorate, but decorations must be removed immediately after your event. Tacks or nails may not be used on any surface.
- 11. Parking or driving on the lawn or sidewalk is prohibited.
- 12. You are responsible for removing trash from your event.
- 13. Please notify City Hall at (989) 362-8688 if you need to cancel your event.